OP \$865.00 392589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.		03/12/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Baseball Club of Seattle, LLLP	
Street Address:	1250 First Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Safeco Field	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3925899	MARINEROS
Registration Number:	1066949	MARINERS
Registration Number:	1539310	MARINERS
Registration Number:	1618846	MARINERS
Registration Number:	2672380	MARINERS
Registration Number:	2809130	
Registration Number:	2552382	
Registration Number:	1865313	
Registration Number:	2546837	
Registration Number:	2506238	
Registration Number:	1249028	M
Registration Number:	1284387	M
Registration Number:	1163135	
Registration Number:	1683295	S
Registration Number:	1545202	M'S
Registration Number:	2007273	S
Registration Number:	2809131	S
Registration Number:	3486280	S
	·	TRADEMARK

900330646 REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0595

I KADEMAKK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2573322	S
Registration Number:	2012889	S
Registration Number:	1876695	SEATTLE
Registration Number:	4001316	SEATTLE
Registration Number:	1561065	
Registration Number:	3611109	MOJO RISIN'
Registration Number:	1579124	S
Registration Number:	1082614	SEATTLE MARINERS
Registration Number:	1118821	SEATTLE MARINERS
Registration Number:	1066950	SEATTLE MARINERS
Registration Number:	1879043	SEATTLE MARINERS
Registration Number:	3406850	SEATTLE MARINERS
Registration Number:	2109321	SEATTLE MARINERS
Registration Number:	1163136	SEATTLE MARINERS
Registration Number:	3107147	SODO MOJO
Registration Number:	3107146	SODO MOJO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200
Email: Trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Kevlin, Cowan, Liebowitz & Latma

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21307/098/MLK/NH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maya L. Tarr
SIGNATURE:	/Maya L. Tarr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=21307085 Fourth Amendment to Certificate of LP - FILED 3-17-2011#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0596

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

MAR 17 2011

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE STATE OF WASHINGTON OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF THE BASEBALL CLUB OF SEATTLE, L.P., a Washington Limited Partnership

The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P., a Washington limited partnership, for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of RCW 25.10.211 of the Washington Limited Partnership Act, hereby submits for filing this Fourth Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership.

- 1. Prior to the effectiveness of this Fourth Amendment to Certificate, the name of the limited partnership is "The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P."
- 2. The original Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed on January 23, 1992, with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Washington.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited partnership shall be:

The Baseball Club of Seattle, LLLP."

BASEBALL OF SEATTLE, INC. Managing General Partner

Date Signed: March 12, 2011.

Howard C. Lincoln, Chairman and CEO

17258-0001/LEGAL19922075.1

RECORDED: 07/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0597